
PUBLIC NOTICE – March 2015 
NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING 

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org 
 

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF 
 

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the March 26, 2015 meeting: 
 

Disciplinary/Board Action 
Action Name Registration # City/State Time 

frame 
Penalty 

fee 
Reprimand 
 

Banken, Dana 
Beard, Annette 
Burrell, Terry 
Charvat, Jessica 
Christinson Jr, Duane 
Johnson, Heather 
Lapka, Kayla 
McClaflin, Ashley 
Mickels, Sherry 
Peoples, Sarah 
Trautman, Roxanne  

L13271 
R17550 
R20970 
R31966 
R36779 
L10234 
R40048 
L13499 
R19690 
L14566 
L9704 & R32958 

Devils Lake, ND 
Watford City, ND 
Moorhead, MN 
Bismarck, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Ashley, ND 
Valley City, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Cambridge, OH 
West Fargo, ND 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$600 
$600 
$500 
$800 
$500 
$600 
$500 
$600 
$500 
$600 
$600 

Encumbered Myran, Dakota L13799 Dickinson, ND 1 year $300 
Reinstated to 
Encumbered Status 

Michael, Heather L12397 Bemidji, MN 3 years N/A 

Reinstated to 
Unrestricted Practice 
Status 

Adkins, Mary 
Steffl, Ashley 

R28238 
L12373 & R38746 

Grand Forks, ND 
West Fargo, ND 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

Deny Request for 
Reinstatement 

Tweten, Dawn R23718 Bismarck, ND N/A N/A 

 
Action Name Registration # City/State Effective Date 

Cease and Desist Practice 
of Nursing in ND 

Cook, Tabatha 
Vaughn, Jessica 

TN RN 142258 
SC RN 216371 

Hendersonville, TN 
Anderson, SC 

02/03/2015 
02/03/2015 

Suspension Hartje, Kim 
Iverson, Bridget 
Schreiner, Wanda 

R26477 & L8251 
R32982 
L8783 

St Thomas, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Ashley, ND 

03/06/2015 
03/10/2015 
02/10/2015 

 
BOARD HIGHLIGHTS 

 
• Accepted the proposal to increase the Associate Director for Education position from .6 FTE to full time effective 

when open position is filled.   
• Approved the proposed position description for the Associate Director for Education position effective when open 

position is filled.    
• Approved the proposed Associate Director for discipline position description effective when open position is filled. 
• Appointed Stacey Pfenning DNP, APRN, FNP, Executive Director for NDBON effective July 1, 2015. 
• Accepted the University of Jamestown BN program’s compliance report addressing NDAC 54-03.2-04-07 preceptors 

and NDAC 54-03.2-05-01 student policies as fully met.  
• Found the University of Jamestown Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) program in full compliance with ND 

Administrative code 54-03.2; continue full approval of the Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) program until 
November 2019, as granted November 2014. 

• Approved the application for approval of innovative nursing education model/approach from the Dakota Nursing 
Program.   

• Reviewed a letter of concern issued to Maryville University addressing placement of MSN-NP students in a ND 
clinical agency during fall 2014 without proper notification and recognition by the board.   The program is now 
compliant and indicates the oversight was due to staff turnover.      

• Approved the request for deferment for Ryan Johnson’s NEL repayment for principal and interest until August 1, 
2015.     



• Approved the additional language “from a nursing undergraduate or nursing graduate program” as clarification of 
practice hour requirement. 

• Approved continuing with the NNAAP test using the current “ship and score” model and the following: 
O Renewed the current contract with Pearson Vue for an additional two (2) years 
O Included a contract option to renew at one (1) year increments for the following two (2) years.  
O Renewed the contracts with the NNAAP test sites for another two (2) years with the option for two (2) one 

year contracts.  
o Transition to a full service nurse aide testing model beginning in 2017. 

 
• Supported the proposed Nurse Licensure Compact for adoption by NCSBN at the May 4, 2015 Delegate 

Assembly. 
• Supported the proposed Nurse Licensure Compact and proposed Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Licensure 

Compact for adoption by NCSBN at the May 4, 2015 Delegate Assembly.    
• Approved the attendance of Dr. Pfenning and one board member to the NCSBN at the May 4, 2015 Delegate 

Assembly as representatives of the NDBON for the purpose of adoption of the proposed Nurse Licensure 
Compacts.   

• Directed the Finance Committee to review the technology enhancements required to be in compliance with the 
proposed NLC & budget for the enhancements. 

• Approved the list of proposed Awardees subject to additions.    
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