## PUBLIC NOTICE – March 2015 NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org

## PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the March 26, 2015 meeting:

**Disciplinary/Board Action** 

Action	Name	Registration #	City/State	Time	Penalty
				frame	fee
Reprimand	Banken, Dana	L13271	Devils Lake, ND	N/A	\$600
	Beard, Annette	R17550	Watford City, ND	N/A	\$600
	Burrell, Terry	R20970	Moorhead, MN	N/A	\$500
	Charvat, Jessica	R31966	Bismarck, ND	N/A	\$800
	Christinson Jr, Duane	R36779	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$500
	Johnson, Heather	L10234	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$600
	Lapka, Kayla	R40048	Ashley, ND	N/A	\$500
	McClaflin, Ashley	L13499	Valley City, ND	N/A	\$600
	Mickels, Sherry	R19690	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$500
	Peoples, Sarah	L14566	Cambridge, OH	N/A	\$600
	Trautman, Roxanne	L9704 & R32958	West Fargo, ND	N/A	\$600
Encumbered	Myran, Dakota	L13799	Dickinson, ND	1 year	\$300
Reinstated to Encumbered Status	Michael, Heather	L12397	Bemidji, MN	3 years	N/A
Reinstated to	Adkins, Mary	R28238	Grand Forks, ND	N/A	N/A
Unrestricted Practice Status	Steffl, Ashley	L12373 & R38746	West Fargo, ND	N/A	N/A
Deny Request for Reinstatement	Tweten, Dawn	R23718	Bismarck, ND	N/A	N/A

Action	Name	Registration #	City/State	Effective Date
Cease and Desist Practice	Cook, Tabatha	TN RN 142258	Hendersonville, TN	02/03/2015
of Nursing in ND	Vaughn, Jessica	SC RN 216371	Anderson, SC	02/03/2015
Suspension	Hartje, Kim	R26477 & L8251	St Thomas, ND	03/06/2015
	Iverson, Bridget	R32982	Fargo, ND	03/10/2015
	Schreiner, Wanda	L8783	Ashley, ND	02/10/2015

## **BOARD HIGHLIGHTS**

- Accepted the proposal to increase the Associate Director for Education position from .6 FTE to full time effective
  when open position is filled.
- Approved the proposed position description for the Associate Director for Education position effective when open position is filled.
- Approved the proposed Associate Director for discipline position description effective when open position is filled.
- Appointed Stacey Pfenning DNP, APRN, FNP, Executive Director for NDBON effective July 1, 2015.
- Accepted the University of Jamestown BN program's compliance report addressing NDAC 54-03.2-04-07 preceptors and NDAC 54-03.2-05-01 student policies as fully met.
- Found the University of Jamestown Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) program in full compliance with ND Administrative code 54-03.2; continue full approval of the Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) program until November 2019, as granted November 2014.
- Approved the application for approval of innovative nursing education model/approach from the Dakota Nursing Program.
- Reviewed a letter of concern issued to Maryville University addressing placement of MSN-NP students in a ND clinical agency during fall 2014 without proper notification and recognition by the board. The program is now compliant and indicates the oversight was due to staff turnover.
- Approved the request for deferment for Ryan Johnson's NEL repayment for principal and interest until August 1, 2015.

- Approved the additional language "from a nursing undergraduate or nursing graduate program" as clarification of practice hour requirement.
- Approved continuing with the NNAAP test using the current "ship and score" model and the following:
  - O Renewed the current contract with Pearson Vue for an additional two (2) years
  - O Included a contract option to renew at one (1) year increments for the following two (2) years.
  - O Renewed the contracts with the NNAAP test sites for another two (2) years with the option for two (2) one year contracts.
  - Transition to a full service nurse aide testing model beginning in 2017.
- Supported the proposed Nurse Licensure Compact for adoption by NCSBN at the May 4, 2015 Delegate Assembly.
- Supported the proposed Nurse Licensure Compact and proposed Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Licensure Compact for adoption by NCSBN at the May 4, 2015 Delegate Assembly.
- Approved the attendance of Dr. Pfenning and one board member to the NCSBN at the May 4, 2015 Delegate Assembly as representatives of the NDBON for the purpose of adoption of the proposed Nurse Licensure Compacts.
- Directed the Finance Committee to review the technology enhancements required to be in compliance with the proposed NLC & budget for the enhancements.
- Approved the list of proposed Awardees subject to additions.